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三．Change resume

Item Change date project name Versions
content of

changed
Remark

1 2024.9.5 FPC Antenna A01 / First edition
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四．Antenna picture
1.Antenna Structure

五．Antenna matching

主路匹配

Element Value

E1 N/A

E2 0Ω

E3 N/A

E4 0Ω

E5 N/A

E6 N/A

Antenna



Shenzhen Boyuan wireless communication technology Co., LTD

Page 5

六. Antenna performance

omnidirectional

Linear polarization

/

/
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Test data
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七．Antenna structural drawings
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八．Measurement report

Serial

number

Dimension Measured size Dimensional

tolerance

Determine

1 21.83 21.80 21.81 21.85 21.83 21.79 ±0.2 √

2 16.77 16.79 16.75 16.77 16.81 16.72 ±0.2 √

3 3.60 3.62 3.58 3.65 3.66 3.63 ±0.3 √

4.1 1.75 1.79 1.77 1.73 1.76 1.81 ±0.3 √

4.2 1.75 1.74 1.76 1.79 1.80 1.78 ±0.3 √

5 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.11 ±0.03 √

6.1 0.70 0.72 0.68 0.73 0.69 0.71 ±0.1 √

6.2 0.70 0.73 0.71 0.67 0.75 0.74 ±0.1 √

6.3 0.70 0.75 0.66 0.73 0.68 0.71 ±0.1 √

7 2.20 2.26 2.17 2.21 2.23 2.18 ±0.15 √

8 6.00 6.03 6.07 6.05 5.97 6.01 ±0.15 √

9 1.50 1.51 1.55 1.47 1.49 1.52 ±0.1 √

10 2.50 2.49 2.52 2.55 2.51 2.53 ±0.1 √

11

12

13

14

15

16
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九.Bill Of Material

Serial

number

Name Material specification Dosage

1 FPC Material: one-half, single-side electrolytic copper,

black, 3M9471 adhesive

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
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十.Assembly position


